

Sessions Case No.74 of 2020 (ST No.01/2022)

JO CODE No.WB00766

CNR No.WBUD01-002538-2020

Order No.06

21.04.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely, 1. Mister Ali, 2. Hamedur Rahaman and 3. Sayeda Bibi on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PP opens the case of prosecution by describing the facts of the case and by placing the documents which he wishes to produce in evidence to substantiate a charge u/s.498(A),307 read with Sec.34 of IPC against the accused persons.

Perused the case record and the documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C. On perusal of the materials in case record as well as documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C it appears that there is sufficient reason to believe that the accused persons are involved in the commission of offence punishable u/s. 498(A),307 read with Sec.34 of IPC.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for both sides. Defence raises no objection regarding framing of charge against the accused persons under above mentioned section of law.

Accordingly a charge u/s. 498(A),307 read with Sec.34 of IPC is framed against the accused persons. Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

To **01.12.2022** for evidence of CSW Nos.1,

To **02.12.2022** for evidence of CSW Nos.2,

To **03.12.2022** for evidence of CSW Nos.3 & 4.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

ASJ, 1st Court
Raiganj, U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur