

Sessions 74 of 2020
CNR WBUD01-002538-2020
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 20
Dt.20.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of the accused U/S-313 of Cr. PC.
All three accused persons on CB namely Mister Ali, Hamedur Rahaman and Sayeda Bibi are present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P-in charge is also present by filing hazira.
Accused are examined U/S-313 of Cr. PC in separate sheets which are kept in the record.
On being asked, accused replied to addue DW.

Fixing **17.12.2025** for appearance and evidence of DW.

Accused are asked to come with their witness.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.